

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 1, 2024

## Family Shield Ministries Celebrates Its 30<sup>th</sup> Anniversary and the Retirement of Its Founder in 2024

Family Shield Ministries, Inc. celebrates its 30<sup>th</sup> Anniversary in 2024. Founded as a non-profit 503(c)(3) in 1994 by Kay L. Meyer, the ministry grew out of her evangelism and educational outreach ministry through Ascension Lutheran Church in St. Louis, Missouri. As a Recognized Service Organization of The Lutheran Church—Missouri Synod it has proclaimed the gospel to individuals and families through its weekly Family Shield radio aired on up to 50 radio stations throughout the United States. Kay has been the host. Services also include its podcast, and several additional gospel outreach ministries that include "The Counter Cult Ministry," "Faith Family Reunion," "Family Shield Educational Programs," and the "Prayer Ministry."

**The vision:** We are Christians who care about families and the gospel, transforming lives now and for eternity.

**The mission:** We care about families growing in Christ; and equip them to witness to each other and to the world.

Kay Meyer retired in July of 2024, but continues to volunteer as a Board advisor, especially during the Board transitional period. The Board of Directors, led by Rev. Mark Frith, the Board chairman, invites your prayers and support as we continue to share God's love with those who know Christ and those who don't yet know Him.

Meyer has been married to Tjaden Meyer for 57 years. They have three children. Their two sons, Rev. Kevin and Jeffrey are now with the Lord. Their daughter, Coreen Jander is married to Rev. David Jander. They live with their three children, Seth, Elizabeth, and Luke, in Columbia, Missouri.

Please join us in prayer. Ask the Lord to continue to bless Family Shield Ministries and raise up the leaders and support needed for Family Shield Ministries' future. Learn more about Family Shield Ministries at www.familyshieldministries.org.

For additional information contact: Rev. Mark Frith at (913) 375-4191, Kay Meyer at (314) 772-6070 or email us at: <u>witnesstofamily@gmail.com</u>.

###